Trade and other receivables - - - 88,711 34,773 123,484
Financial derivatives - - - 20,809 - 20,809
 3,548 - - 109,520 34,773 147,841

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 45,906 45,906
Distributions payable - - - - 3,249 3,249
Interest bearing liabilities 476,374 - - - - 476,374
 476,374 - - - 49,155 525,529

Sensitivity analysis
Direct risk exposure

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Fund or Consolidated Entity does not have any fixed rate financial assets or financial liabilities, and do not designate
derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model.  Therefore a change in interest rates at the
reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements continued 45
Multiplex Prime Property Fund
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Annual Financial Report
30 June 2008

17 Financial instruments continued

Fair value sensitivity for variable rate instruments
A change of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

  2008 2007
  1% 1% 1% 1%

Profit and loss

$’000
Equity
$’000

Profit and loss
$’000

Equity
$’000

Consolidated Entity
Increase in interest rates
Variable rate instruments
- cash and cash equivalents  42 42 67 67
- trade and other receivables – current  493 493 571 571
- trade and other receivables – non current  - (2,708) - (3,460)
- interest bearing liabilities  (5,063) (5,063) (4,130) (4,130)
  (4,528) (7,236) (3,492) (6,952)
Interest rate swaps
- impact on settlements  5,014 5,014 4,113 4,113
- impact on fair value  - 14,856 - 17,220
  486 12,634 621 14,381
Decrease in interest rates
Variable rate instruments
- cash and cash equivalents  (42) (42) (67) (67)
- trade and other receivables – current  (493) (493) (571) (571)
- trade and other receivables – non current  - 2,791 - 3,603
- interest bearing liabilities  5,063 5,063 4,130 4,130
  4,528 7,319 3,492 7,095
Interest rate swaps
- impact on settlements  (5,014) (5,014) (4,113) (4,113)
- impact on fair value  - (17,166) - (23,287)
  (486) (14,861) (621) (23,305)

The Fund
Increase in interest rates
Variable rate instruments
- cash and cash equivalents  36 36 64 64
- trade and other receivables – current  - - 66 66
- trade and other receivables – non current  - (2,708) - (3,460)
- interest bearing liabilities  (5,063) (5,063) (4,130) (4,130)
  (5,027) (7,735) (4,000) (7,460)
Interest rate swaps
- impact on settlements  5,014 5,014 4,113 4,113
- impact on fair value  - 14,856 - 17,220
  (13) 12,135 113 13,873
Decrease in interest rates
Variable rate instruments
- cash and cash equivalents  (36) (36) (64) (64)
- trade and other receivables – current  - - (66) (66)
- trade and other receivables – non current  - 2,791 - 3,603
- interest bearing liabilities  5,063 5,063 4,130 4,130
  5,027 7,818 4,000 7,603
Interest rate swaps
- impact on settlements  (5,014) (5,014) (4,113) (4,113)
- impact on fair value  - (17,166) - (23,287)
  13 (14,362) (113) (19,797)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued 46
Multiplex Prime Property Fund
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Annual Financial Report
30 June 2008

17 Financial instruments continued
Indirect risk exposure

The Fund and Consolidated Entity has investments in Underlying Funds which are exposed to interest rate risk, no sensitivity
analysis has been performed on the indirect risk of the Fund or Consolidated Entity as the likely impact on the Fund and
Consolidated Entity from a change in interest rates cannot be reliably measured.

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the market value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of